

ê

SLP(C)No. 9207 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9207/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2004 in WP 3666/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

S.C. CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
With

SLP(C)No.10570/2004

Date : 05/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shree Prakash Sahu,Adv.
Mr.G.Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Jha,Adv,
Mr.Ram Ekbal roy,adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr.Anil K.Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER