

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1532 OF 2005

S.C. CHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee ,Adv

Ms.Nandini Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr.Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for directions is disposed of.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master