

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1532 OF 2005

S.C. CHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit]

WITH

Civil Appeal NO.1587 of 2005; Civil Appeal NO.6595 of 2005;

Civil Appeal NOS.6602-6603 of 2005;

Civil Appeal NO.6601 of 2005

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 02/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 1532/05 & Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
6595/05 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

in CA 6602-03/05 Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

in CA 6601/05 & Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
1587/05 Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Manish Kumar Sharan, Adv.  
nos.1 & 2 in  
CA 1532/05

R-3-4 in Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
2

CA 1532/05 & Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.  
R-1 in CA 1587/05

C.A.No.1532/05 etc. .... (Contd.)

R-7,8,9 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
in CA 1532/05 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

R-1-3 in Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
CA 6595/05,  
R-1-5 & 1-4 in  
CA 6602-03/05,  
R-2-6 in 6601/05

R-2 in CA 1587/05

Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Anukul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

C.A.Nos.1532/05; 6595/05; 6602-03/05 & 6601/05

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

C.A.No.1587/05

Mr. M.P. Jha, learned counsel started his arguments at 3.10 p.m.  
and concluded at 3.50 p.m. whereafter Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, learned  
counsel started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for  
the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master