

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1532 OF 2005

S.C. Chandra & Ors. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

C.A. No. 6595/2005 (Ram Prakash Singh & Ors. Vs. M/s. Bharat Coking coal Ltd. & Ors.)

C.A.Nos. 6602-6603/2005 (Amrendra Kumar Mishra & Ors. Vs. M/s. Bharat Coking

Coal Ltd.& Ors.)

C.A. No. 6601/2005 (Shivnandan Singh & Ors. Vs. Coal India Ltd. & Ors.)

Date : 21/08/200 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

7

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

The appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced his separate concurrent judgment.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed reportable two judgments are placed on the file)